

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 4460 Version: 0 Name: salaries of employees of the Jaco Drug Court -

interest earned JAG 2009

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 10/8/2012 In control: County Legislature

On agenda: 10/8/2012 **Final action:** 10/8/2012

Title: AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$3,201.00 from the fund balance of the 2012 Grant Fund in interest

earned from the 2009 Byrne Justice Assistance Grant to provide funding for salaries of employees of

the Jackson County Drug Court.

Sponsors: James D. Tindall

Indexes: BYRNE JUSTICE ASSISANT, GRANT FUND

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 4460adopt.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/8/2012	0	County Legislature	perfect	Pass
10/8/2012	0	County Legislature	suspend the rules to consider final passage	Pass
10/8/2012	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$3,201.00 from the fund balance of the 2012 Grant Fund in interest earned from the 2009 Byrne Justice Assistance Grant to provide funding for salaries of employees of the Jackson County Drug Court.

ORDINANCE NO. 4460, October 8, 2012

INTRODUCED BY James D. Tindall, County Legislator

WHEREAS, by Ordinance 4165, dated October 26, 2009, the Legislature did authorize the acceptance of the 2009 Byrne Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) from the U. S. Department of Justice; and,

WHEREAS, the conditions of the grant required that the grant funds be placed in a trust fund account that may bear interest and that the interest earned be used within the scope of the grant; and,

File #: 4460, Version: 0							
WHEREAS, an appropriation is account; now therefore,	necessary to place the intere	est earned in the proper spending					
BE IT ORDAINED by the Cou		ounty, Missouri, that the following					
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION Grant Fund	CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION	FROM TO					
2009 JAG 010-2810 010-4142	Undesignated Fund Balance 55010 - Regular Salary	\$3,201 \$3,201					
Effective Date: This ordinance Executive. APPROVED AS TO FORM:	shall be effective immediately	upon its signature by the County					
	hed Ordinance, Ordinance No.	nty Counselor . 4460 introduced on October 8, Jackson County Legislature. The					
Yeas		Nays					

This Ordinance is hereby transmitted to the County Executive for his signature.

Abstaining

Absent

File #: 4460, Version: 0				
Date	_ - §	Spino, Clerk of Legislature	Mary	Jo
I hereby approve the att	ached Ordinance No. 44	460.		
Date	_ - S	Sanders, County Executive	Michael	D.
Funds sufficient for this	appropriation are availat	ole from the source indicated	below.	
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	010 2810 Grant Fund Undesignated Fund B	Balance		
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$3,201.00			
Date		Finance and Purchasing	Director	 of